remaining reserved shares from the allocation under the Rights Offering and Private Placement (PP) General 
Mandate. 

Proposed to the meeting to consider and approve the amendment to Article 4  of the Company’s 
Articles of Association to align with the reduction of the Company’s registered capital as follows: 

“Article 4. Registered Capital : THB 3,036,911,069 (Three billion, thirty-six million, 
nine hundred eleven thousand, 
sixty-nine Baht) 

Divided into : 3,036,911,069 shares (Three Billion Three Hundred 
Sixty Million Eight Hundred 
Forty-Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Nine Shares) 

Par Value  : THB 1  (One Baht) 

Divided into :   

Ordinary Shares : 3,036,911,069 shares (Three billion thirty-six million 
nine hundred eleven thousand 
sixty-nine.)* 

Preferred Shares  : -None- -” 

The Board of Directors proposes to the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders No. 1/2025 
to approve the authorization of the Board of Directors and/or the Executive Committee and/or any person 
designated by the Board of Directors and/or the Executive Committee and/or the Acting Chief Executive Officer